
Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.4029.63SASSandy HOFFMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

LSp1
2Lz+2Lo
SlSt1

1

1.2 1 0 01 0
3.4 0 -1 0 0 -1
1.8

0.17
-0.10
0.00 0 0 1 0 0

1.37
3.30
1.80

11.23

0020 1.7000.001.72F5
2123 3.9310.833.1SpSt36

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.50 0 3.002 1 1 1
17.0 18.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
2.75

3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50
3.00 4.00 1.75 3.25
2.75 4.00 2.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.58
3.17
3.00

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.75 2.50 3.500.50 3.17
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 3.75 2.00 3.500.70 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.23

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.8327.99BAYJennifer URBAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.33 1 0 1 1 0 3.53
2
3
4

2F
SlSt1
1A

2

1.7 0 2 11 0
1.8 0 1 2 1 1
0.8

0.33
0.50
0.00 0 0 1 0 0

2.03
2.30
0.80

13.16

1112 2.8010.502.3SpSt25
0101 2.1700.172.0CCoSp16

7 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 -1 0 0
13.0 14.83

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00
3.75 3.50 3.00 4.00
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.75
3.58
3.92

Choreography 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.000.50 3.75
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.00 4.000.70 3.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.16

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.1027.53B-WNathalie WEINZIERL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2Lo1 3.4 -0.10 -1 0 -1 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2A
SpSt2
2F

3

3.3 0 1 00 0
2.3 0 0 1 0 0
1.7

0.00
0.00

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0

3.30
2.30
1.60

11.43

1-2-20 1.300-0.201.5LSp25
0000 2.3000.002.3SlSt26

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 -2 0 0
16.5 16.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
2.75

3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25
3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00
3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.33
3.17
3.25

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.250.50 3.33
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 3.50 2.75 3.500.70 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.43

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.9026.48NRWJacqueline DRANGE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

LSp21 1.5 0.83 1 2 2 2 0 2.33
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
2F
CCoSp1

4

3.2 0 -1 -10 -1
1.7 1 0 1 0 0
2.0

-0.20
0.17
0.33 0 1 0 1 1

3.00
1.87
2.33

10.58

0110 1.9700.171.8SlSt15
0110 1.1310.330.81A6

7 3.1SpSt3 0.17 0 3.271 2 0 0
14.1 15.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.25 3.50 3.25 2.75
3.00 3.75 2.75 2.50
2.75 3.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.33
2.92
2.92

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.500.50 3.00
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.500.70 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.58

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.4023.68BERAntonia STERZING 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

2F+2T
CCoSp1
SpSt1

5

3.0 0 0 00 0
2.0 0 1 -1 0 0
1.8

0.00
0.00

-0.10 0 0 -1 0 -1

3.00
2.00
1.70

9.28

0000 1.5000.001.52Lo5
-10-10 1.100-0.101.2LSp16

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0
14.6 14.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
2.50

3.00 3.50 2.50 2.75
2.50 3.25 2.00 2.25
3.00 3.25 2.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.83
2.50
2.67

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.50 2.25 2.500.50 2.75
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 3.25 1.75 2.250.70 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.28

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.9623.37B-WBriana MUNOZ 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

2Lz+1Lo
CCoSp2
SpSt1

6

2.4 -3 -2 -2-3 -3
2.5 1 2 -1 0 1
1.8

-0.87
0.33
0.50 1 1 2 1 1

1.53
2.83
2.30

10.91

0000 1.7000.001.72F5
0010 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 1.5LSp2 0.50 1 2.001 -1 1 1
12.5 12.96

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.25

3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00
3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75
2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.08
3.00
3.17

Choreography 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.000.50 3.17
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.000.70 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.91

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.1322.58NRWCaroline MEYER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.33 0 1 2 0 1 2.03
2
3
4

SpSt2
2Lz+2T
LSp2

7

2.3 0 0 00 0
3.2 0 -1 -1 -2 -1
1.5

0.00
-0.30
-0.20 -1 0 -1 -2 0

2.30
2.90
1.30

9.45

0000 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
0000 0.8000.000.81A6

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.001 -1 0 0
13.3 13.13

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.00
3.00

2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75
2.75 2.75 2.00 3.00
2.50 3.00 2.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.75
2.83
2.67

Choreography 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.750.50 2.75
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.250.70 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.45

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.7722.13B-WBerit SCHINDLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCoSp11 2.0 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.00
2
3
4

1A
CiSt1
2Lz+2T

8

0.8 0 1 00 0
1.8 0 0 0 0 0
3.2

0.00
0.00

-0.20 0 -1 0 -1 -1

0.80
1.80
3.00

9.36

0010 1.7000.001.72F5
0000 1.8000.001.8SpSt16

7 1.5LSp2 0.17 0 1.671 0 0 1
12.8 12.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75
2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50
2.50 2.75 2.25 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.75
2.58
2.67

Choreography 2.75 2.75 3.00 1.75 2.500.50 2.67
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.00 1.75 2.750.70 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.36

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.5322.13SASPatricia KÜHNE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.90
2
3
4

1A
LSp1
SlSt1

9

0.8 0 0 00 1
1.2 0 0 -1 0 0
1.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.80
1.20
1.80

9.60

1011 2.0300.331.72F5
0000 1.8000.001.8SpSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0
12.5 12.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
2.75

2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75
2.75 3.00 2.50 2.25
2.50 2.75 3.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.83
2.75
2.67

Choreography 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.500.50 2.92
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.250.70 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.60

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.3021.62BERJosephine KLINGER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt11 1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.80
2
3
4

1A
LSp1
2F

10

0.8 0 0 00 0
1.2 0 1 -1 0 0
1.7

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 -1 0

0.80
1.20
1.70

9.32

0-110 3.0000.003.02Lo+2Lo5
0010 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0
12.3 12.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
2.75

2.50 3.25 2.25 2.50
2.75 3.25 2.25 2.50
2.25 3.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.67
2.75
2.58

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.75 2.50 2.250.50 2.75
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.50 2.50 2.250.70 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.32

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.8721.34BAYTabatha PACE 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt31 3.1 0.17 1 0 2 0 0 3.27
2
3
4

2Lz+COMBO
USp*
SeSt1

11

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
0.0 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3
1.8

-1.00
0.00
0.50 0 1 1 2 1

0.90
0.00
2.30

10.97

0010 0.8000.000.81A5
0000 1.7000.001.72F6

7 2.0CCoSp1 -0.10 0 1.90-1 0 -1 0
11.3 10.87

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
2.75

2.75 3.75 4.00 2.75
2.75 3.50 3.75 2.75
3.00 3.75 3.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.25
3.08
3.08

Choreography 2.25 2.75 4.00 4.00 2.750.50 3.17
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.000.70 3.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.97

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.5021.27B-WDenise DROZD 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0 0.73
2
3
4

2Lz+COMBO
CCoSp1
SpSt3

12

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0
3.1

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0

0.90
2.00
3.10

10.27

-101-1 1.600-0.101.72F5
0110 1.9700.171.8SlSt16

7 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 -3 0 0
12.5 11.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.00

3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75
2.75 3.00 2.50 2.75
2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.92
2.75
3.08

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.000.50 3.00
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.000.70 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.27

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.0020.60BERDaria WITTE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
CCoSp1
SpSt2

13

3.2 -1 -2 00 -2
2.0 0 0 -1 0 0
2.3

-0.30
0.00
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0

2.90
2.00
2.30

9.60

00-10 1.8000.001.8SlSt15
-3-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.51F6

7 1.2LSp1 -0.20 0 1.00-1 -2 0 -1
11.8 11.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.75
2.75

3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50
2.75 2.75 2.75 2.25
3.00 2.50 3.25 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.58
2.75
2.83

Choreography 2.75 3.50 2.75 3.00 2.500.50 2.83
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.500.70 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.60

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.2020.00NRWJuliana GURDZHI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 -0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.40
2
3
4

2Lz+COMBO
LSp2
SpSt2

14

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
1.5 1 0 -1 0 0
2.3

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
1.50
2.30

8.80

0000 0.8000.000.81A5
0111 2.3010.501.8CiSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 1 -1 0
12.0 11.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
2.75

2.00 3.25 2.75 2.25
2.00 3.50 2.50 2.00
2.00 3.25 2.25 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.67
2.42
2.33

Choreography 2.75 2.75 3.75 3.00 2.250.50 2.83
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 3.75 2.50 2.250.70 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.9719.72BREMonika APPELT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lz+1T1 1.0 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

2F
LSp2
SpSt2

15

1.7 -1 -1 -2-2 -1
1.5 1 1 -1 1 1
2.3

-0.40
0.50
0.17 0 1 0 1 0

1.30
2.00
2.47

8.75

0010 0.8000.000.81A5
0010 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 -0.10 0 1.90-1 -1 0 0
11.1 10.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
2.50

2.50 3.25 2.50 2.00
2.25 3.00 1.75 2.00
2.50 3.00 2.25 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.75
2.33
2.42

Choreography 2.50 2.75 3.75 2.50 2.250.50 2.58
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 3.25 2.25 2.250.70 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.75

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.0019.66NRWCarolin RIESENWEBER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt21 2.3 0.33 1 1 1 0 0 2.63
2
3
4

1A
2Lz+COMBO
2F

16

0.8 0 1 00 0
1.9 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7

0.00
-1.00
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.80
0.90
0.70

9.66

10-21 1.6700.171.5LSp25
01-10 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 1 2.500 -1 0 0
12.5 11.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
2.50

2.75 2.75 3.25 2.50
2.50 2.75 3.00 2.50
2.75 2.75 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.83
2.75
2.75

Choreography 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.500.50 2.92
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.500.70 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.66

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.6719.60BERDaria POPOWA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

A1 0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00
2
3
4

LSp1
2F
SpSt2

17

1.2 0 -1 00 0
1.7 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0

1.20
1.70
2.30

8.93

0000 2.0000.002.0CCoSp15
-1-3-3-1 1.67-2-0.632.32Lz+1T6

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 -1 0 0
11.3 10.67

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
2.50

2.75 2.75 3.25 2.50
2.50 2.75 2.25 2.25
2.25 2.75 3.50 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.83
2.50
2.50

Choreography 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.500.50 2.58
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.75 1.75 2.250.70 2.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.93

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.4719.35BAYLisa TSERKANYUK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 0.17 0 1 2 0 0 1.87
2
3
4

2Lz+2T
SpSt2
CCoSp1

18

3.2 0 -1 -1-1 -1
2.3 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

-0.30
0.00

-0.50 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2

2.90
2.30
1.50

7.88

00-10 1.8000.001.8CiSt15
-10-30 1.100-0.101.2LSp16

7 0.0A 0.00 -3 0.00-3 -3 -3 -3
12.2 11.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.25

2.25 2.75 2.25 2.25
2.25 3.00 2.50 2.00
2.00 3.00 2.25 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.33
2.33
2.17

Choreography 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.250.50 2.50
Interpretation 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.000.70 2.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.88

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.7018.70B-WIsabel ELSER 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

2Lz+COMBO
LSp1
2F

19

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
1.2 0 0 -2 0 0
1.7

-1.00
0.00

-0.40 0 -2 -1 -2 -1

0.90
1.20
1.30

9.50

0000 1.8000.001.8SpSt15
00-10 1.8000.001.8SlSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 -0.10 0 1.901 -1 -1 0
11.2 9.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.50
2.75

2.75 3.25 3.00 2.50
2.50 3.50 1.50 2.50
2.50 3.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.00
2.50
2.58

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.00 2.750.50 2.83
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 3.50 1.75 2.750.70 2.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.5318.46NRWAlexandra SCHÖNEKKER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

SpSt2
2Lz+COMBO
CCoSp1

20

2.3 0 1 01 1
1.9 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0

0.33
-1.00
-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

2.63
0.90
1.70

9.93

-3-3-3-3 0.20-3-0.300.51F5
0010 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

7 1.5LSp2 0.00 0 1.501 0 0 0
10.8 9.53

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
2.75

2.75 3.25 3.00 2.75
2.00 3.50 3.25 2.50
2.50 3.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

3.00
2.92
2.83

Choreography 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.500.50 2.83
Interpretation 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.00 2.500.70 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.93

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Deutsche Nachwuchs- und Jugendmeisterschaften 2006
NACHWUCHS MÄDCHEN A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.3018.20NRWSvenja BERNDT 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+COMBO1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

SpSt2
1A
CCoSp1

21

2.3 0 1 00 0
0.8 0 0 1 0 0
2.0

0.00
0.00

-0.40 -1 -2 1 -2 -1

2.30
0.80
1.60

8.40

0010 1.7000.001.72F5
01-10 1.2000.001.2LSp16

7 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 1 0 0
11.7 10.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

2.50 3.25 2.25 2.25
2.00 3.50 2.00 1.75
2.50 3.25 2.25 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.50
2.17
2.42

Choreography 2.50 2.75 3.75 2.25 2.250.50 2.50
Interpretation 2.50 2.75 3.50 2.00 2.000.70 2.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.40

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.4017.95NRWKristina SEMJONOW 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 0.80
2
3
4

2Lz+COMBO
2F
SpSt1

22

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3
1.7 0 -2 -1 -1 -2
1.8

-1.00
-0.40
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0

0.90
1.30
1.80

9.05

-1-1-3-1 0.900-0.301.2LSp15
-100-1 1.700-0.101.8SlSt16

7 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 0 0
11.2 9.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.75
3.00

2.00 3.00 2.50 2.25
2.25 2.75 2.50 2.25
2.25 3.00 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.70
0.80

2.58
2.50
2.67

Choreography 2.75 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.250.50 2.58
Interpretation 2.75 2.00 3.50 2.50 2.500.70 2.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.05

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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